Zyrd
do
do
do

do

do

do

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

A . GIVEN NAMKS GIVEN NAMES : GIVEN NAMKS
Grantees \ K

ABCDETYGH 1 J K 1L MNO  PQRSTUVWXVYZ | Grantors
‘ ' i r
Josenh ¢ Brown B S Comr &ec
Jacob | Frank Sam'l Conx
A S Tr ‘ Funk John B
Joseph Berlin George W
Jogseph Bryen Lary &c
Williem Switzer IT W & wife
liary Thomes Jacot J & wife

Josevnh serlin G VW

Book

[ NG B ARV

o

(;rantees.
Page : ]n]:lixl'll(xln;:*[nl
270 B &S
250 B & S
365% Dof T
169@ B&S
101; &8
166 3 &8
228 B & 3
444 2 &S

Date of

Recordation

iig J

Jun

Dee

Feb

1866

5 1867

1868
1869
1869
1870

1870
1873



Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

Grantees ArTDEY R 1SRN 0 porSTUVWRYZ | Grantors Book Page = pXindof R@ﬁgm-z
. e BER BE G TN N ot iSO WO . | Imtrument . Recordati
Byrd &e Jos Seh Tr | Pool R N & wife 11 612 Ba&sS Ly 20 1875
do | %William P Tr ©line Thomas J & wife le? 469 iD of Ir EMar 15 1876‘
do Abrem S | | Grim Samuel & wife &¢ 12 541 B & 5 Apr 11 1876
a0 &e | Joseph Sch Tr Bownen Joln & wife o 13 186 | B & S  Aug 28 1876 |
Bird &cECarrie R ? fCrawford John H Conr 15i 207§ B&S3S Sep 1 1876§
Byrd | Louis S Byrd Wm & wife 13 366 Bas  Oct 30 1876
do ; Levi S Compton Williem B Comr -14é 249§ B &S é Jul 7 1877%
do sbrahen S | ; Gratten George G Comr 14 430 B & 8  Dec 4 1877
Bird #lizebeth é Garlend W H & wife 15 472 B &S  Dec 5 1878
Henry : ‘ : ’ :
Byrd &cf ~Joe  Sch Tr % iSites WP & wife &e 15% 546? B &S % Jan 2 1879%
do &e% Joseph Seh Tr é  Bowman Daniel & wife 15; 547 B & S f Jan 2 18795
do &c% ;Joseph Sch Tr é EDenton S T & wife i 15é 548 B & S % Jan 2 1879L
do &cg Joseph Seh Tr é }Wenger II C & wife | 15§ 560 B & S % Jan 2 1879
ao &cf 'Joseph Sch Tr | Showalter Adam & wife 15§ 551% B & S ; Jan 2 1879
do &c§ Joseph Sch Tr | Shrum Samuel &c 152 552 B & 9 Z Jen 2 1879
do &cé Joseph &Sc¢h Tr {Pence Lewis & wife : 153 553 B & S E Jan 2 1879
do s Joseph Sch Tr | ‘Allemong Jolm W F &c 15 554) B &S 0 Jem 2 1879
do &c’ Joseph Seh Tr ;Sanger Johm Jr & wife 15 555, B &S | Jan 2 1879
do &cé Joseph Seh Tr | ‘Lite Hervey & wife 15’ 556% 3&S  Jem 2 1879
do se! Joseph Sch Tr % ‘Roller Hemry ¥ & wife &¢ 15 556 B & 5  Jen 2 1879
a0 &c§ Joseph Sch Tr % |Hughes BT & ® ¥ | 15 557 B & S | Jen 2 1879

| I

§ |
| ;



Syrd
do
do
do
do

dird

syrd

Bird

Byrd
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
de
do
do
do
do

do

(rantees

&ce

Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMNKS
ABCDEFGIH

&c;

&c

Henry Ch Tr (col)
AS

i
i

‘Abran S Tr

GIVEN NAMES
‘ 1 J K1, M NO
‘Joseph Sch Tr
1Josoph Sch Tr

Joscph Sch Tr

I Hite Tr
Isanc D

fI Hite 1Tr
Levi S
Levi S

Jos Sch Tr
Joseph Se¢h Tr

' JO8 Seh Tr
-Jos Sch Tr
'Jos Sch Tr

. Joseph Sch Ir

Joseph Sch Tr

Joseph Sch Tr

Iseec D

Lewis

' ]
GIVEN NAMKS

POQRSTUVWNXVYZ f Grantors inook
iﬁuffman Reuben & wife l115
tShowaltor Jocob & wife &LIS
;German Baptist Ch Trs 156

| ;Dungeon Isreal :16
% & |Sibert J I Tfls
% Moorc J W R 18|
! iMiller Shem & wife - 22
| Hite H W 23
| ;Andes Abrgham 23
Cowen J I 23
gDenton Selsh & wife &c 23
%Heatwole G S & wife 23
Zimmermen Jno & wife 25 .
v hSwope Peter & wife 23
| longer Vi H & wife 23
3 §Wine Vm H & wife 23!
5 éBaker George & wife 25;
;Patterson Solomon & wifa 25i
!Sarah J & Children Berlin G W Conr 23
Coyner L P & wife 24;
Pitman A A 24

i s

Grantees.
Page Kind of

Instrument

558 | B & S
559 | B & s
560 | B & S
Bl1| B & D

580 hgroemont
548i D of Tr
179i B &S

lli D of %r

e o e

Date of
Recordation

|
!

Jan 2 1879

| Jan

Jan

C Sep

Oct

Dec

- Jan

118 P of Atty

118 P of Atty
157 B & S
158 B &S
159 1 B & S
160 B & S
161 B &S
62| B &S
165% B &S
164 B & S
255| B & S
20 B &S
277; D of Tr

Roller Jas & & wife 26

415 B & o

I\'Ilay

Jun

S dJun

Jul

CJul

CJul

Jul

. dJul

Jul

D Jul

S Jul

Aug

2
2
25

21
10
14

1079 |
1879 |
1879
1879 |
1880
1883 |
1683 |
1883
1683
1883
1883
1883
1883
1683
1883
18853
1885
1883
1884
1884
1885



Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees

At AT e TR R T b T BRI T

Byrd
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

do

&e
&e
&e
&e
&c

TR =

GIVEN NAMES

ABCDEFGH

GIVEN NAMES

&C

&e

&c

&e

&c

&e

&e

e

&C

&e

Frances J

- Blizabeth R
i Athel L,
Annie R

|

1 JKLMNO

~Joseph

Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph

‘Joseph
- Joseph

Joseph

" Levi S

 Joseph
- Joseph

. Joseoh

Sch
Sch
Seh
Sch
Sch

Tr
Tr
Tr
Txr
Tr

SehTr

Sch
Sch
Sch
Sch
Seh
Sch
Sch

Sch
Sch
Sch

Margaret D

John
Mexry V

: Lydie C

Tr
r
Tr
Tr
Tr
Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

GIVEN NAMES

PQRSTUVWXYZ

S i e

Grantors

“Sallie A

1Richard E Tr

7 olive

‘Dice lary A & husb

inu‘bWiler Robert & wife & 29

‘Karacofe John & wife
Paul learia & Abram Tr
‘Rhodes HMartin & wife
Caricofe A & wife

Cupp Daniel

Sandy William J & wife
Raum J A Tr & wife
Showalter Jacob & wife
Vanfossen David &c
Rodes Frederick & wife

Sherman George F & wife

Freezo Jefferson & wife

Snyder R H & wife
Partlow B L & wife
Funk Samuel C & wife

Ringgold Aeron S & wife

. German Baptist Ch

(Mill Creek)
Funkhouser A P & wife &e

Grantees.
20 121 B & 8

122 B & S
29 124 B & S
29 125: B &S
29 126 B & S
29 127; B & S
29 1zo§ B&S
29 151; Be&S
29 132 B &S
29 155: B& s
20 134 B & S
29 135 B & S
29 137 B & S
29 210 B &S
30 24 B&S
32 385 D of T
35 264 B & S
35 265 B & S
33 266 B &S
35 476 B & S

Aug
Aug
Aug

- Aug

Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug

[

Aug

 Aug

/ Dec

Jul
Jul
Jul

Oct

Date of
Recordation

o o0 O & O O OO O 0 OO O O

N T
5 5 6 o @ o

KN

1886
1886
1886 |
1886
1886
1886
1886
1886
1886
1886
1886
1886
1886
1886
1886
1888
1888
1888
1888

1888



syrd
do
do
do

do

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

do

do

(irantees

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMES
ABCDEILEG

Goorgo

&e

&c

&c

‘Anmie J

_Amanda J

H

LS

GIVEN NADMIKS
1 J K1, M N O

~Joseph Sch Tr

Issac D

Joseph Sch Tr

Isace D

" Nannie G

Isaac D

Ch Tr

Meggie R

LS
L S

Levis S

:Mary
John

I Alice

lary

-3ophia R

GIVEN NAMHS

PORSTUVWXY 7 Grantors

"

‘Strayer H V & wife

'SIusser Samuel & wifle
Graham David & wife
‘Richards Jeames li

,Sarah J Viise imanuel's lstate

Carver lloah F

xThomas G W& wife ¢&c
‘Painter Raphaol & wifo
Sanger [lizabeth S
"Linhoss Geo &e

Garber Annie

Heatwole C J & wife
Christien A B & wife &e
Dayton Cemetery Co
Cootes John G
”Randolph B H & wife

" Thompson Catharine

Wricht John T & wife

"

Grantees.
ook | Puge | pudii
\ .

40, 14% B & S
42 52 B &S
43 407 B & S
46. 245 B & S
46 453 Distribu-

tion
47 430 D of Tr
53 205 B & S
53 409; B &S
53 486 B & S
54 215 T & S
62 465 B & S
66 219 B & S
69 216 B & S
72 365 D& S
77 215 B & S
82 346 3 &S
84 150% Bé&S
84

Date of

Recordation

Nov

Ilov

Oct

14
13
14
29

18

20

22
25
16
19
16
28

19

11

1891

i

t

1891

1892

1893

1893

1893

1895

1896

1896

1896

1900
1901

1902

1904

1906

1908
1908

1909



