

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Byrd		Joseph		Brown B S Comr &c	1	270	B & S	May 9 1866
do		Jacob		Frank Sam'l Comr	2	250	B & S	Jun 13 1867
do	A S Tr			Funk John B	3	363	D of Tr	May 21 1868
do		Joseph		Berlin George W	4	169	B & S	May 24 1869
do		Joseph		Bryan Mary &c	5	101	B & S	Jul 24 1869
do			William	Switzer H W & wife	6	166	B & S	Oct 17 1870
do		Mary		Thomas Jacob J & wife	6	228	B & S	Dec 19 1870
do		Joseph		Berlin G W	9	444	B & S	Feb 17 1873

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees		GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Byrd	&c		Jos Sch Tr		Pool R N & wife	11	612	B & S	May 20 1875
do				William P Tr	Cline Thomas J & wife	12	469	D of Tr	Mar 15 1876
do		Abram S			Grim Samuel & wife &c	12	541	B & S	Apr 11 1876
do	&c		Joseph Sch Tr		Bowman John & wife &c	13	186	B & S	Aug 28 1876
Bird	&c	Carrie R			Crawford John H Comr	13	207	B & S	Sep 1 1876
Byrd			Louis S		Byrd Wm & wife	13	366	B & S	Oct 30 1876
do			Levi S		Compton William B Comr	14	249	B & S	Jul 7 1877
do		Abraham S			Grattan George G Comr	14	430	B & S	Dec 4 1877
Bird		Elizabeth Henry			Garland W H & wife	15	472	B & S	Dec 5 1878
Byrd	&c		Joe Sch Tr		Sites W P & wife &c	15	546	B & S	Jan 2 1879
do	&c		Joseph Sch Tr		Bowman Daniel & wife	15	547	B & S	Jan 2 1879
do	&c		Joseph Sch Tr		Denton S T & wife	15	548	B & S	Jan 2 1879
do	&c		Joseph Sch Tr		Wenger N C & wife	15	550	B & S	Jan 2 1879
do	&c		Joseph Sch Tr		Showalter Adam & wife	15	551	B & S	Jan 2 1879
do	&c		Joseph Sch Tr		Shrum Samuel &c	15	552	B & S	Jan 2 1879
do	&c		Joseph Sch Tr		Pence Lewis & wife	15	553	B & S	Jan 2 1879
do	&c		Joseph Sch Tr		Allemon John W F &c	15	554	B & S	Jan 2 1879
do	&c		Joseph Sch Tr		Sanger John Jr & wife	15	555	B & S	Jan 2 1879
do	&c		Joseph Sch Tr		Lite Harvey & wife	15	556	B & S	Jan 2 1879
do	&c		Joseph Sch Tr		Roller Henry W & wife &c	15	556	B & S	Jan 2 1879
do	&c		Joseph Sch Tr		Hughes B F & P F	15	557	B & S	Jan 2 1879



# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Byrd	&c									Joseph	Sch	Tr													Dice Mary A & husb	29	121	B & S	Aug 6 1886				
do	&c									Joseph	Sch	Tr													Tutwiler Robert & wife &c	29	122	B & S	Aug 6 1886				
do	&c									Joseph	Sch	Tr													Karacofe John & wife	29	124	B & S	Aug 6 1886				
do	&c									Joseph	Sch	Tr													Paul Maria & Abram Tr	29	125	B & S	Aug 6 1886				
do	&c									Joseph	Sch	Tr													Rhodes Martin & wife	29	126	B & S	Aug 6 1886				
do	&c									Joseph	Sch	Tr													Caricofe A & wife	29	127	B & S	Aug 6 1886				
do	&c									Joseph	Sch	Tr													Cupp Daniel	29	130	B & S	Aug 6 1886				
do	&c									Joseph	Sch	Tr													Sandy William J & wife	29	131	B & S	Aug 6 1886				
do	&c									Joseph	Sch	Tr													Raum J A Tr & wife	29	132	B & S	Aug 6 1886				
do	&c									Joseph	Sch	Tr													Showalter Jacob & wife	29	133	B & S	Aug 6 1886				
do	&c									Joseph	Sch	Tr													Vanfossen David &c	29	134	B & S	Aug 6 1886				
do	&c									Joseph	Sch	Tr													Rodes Frederick & wife	29	135	B & S	Aug 6 1886				
do	&c									Joseph	Sch	Tr													Sherman George F & wife	29	137	B & S	Aug 6 1886				
do														Sallie A									Freeze Jefferson & wife	29	210	B & S	Aug 30 1886						
do										Levi	S													Snyder R H & wife	30	24	B & S	Dec 28 1886					
do														Richard E	Tr									Partlow B L & wife	32	385	D of Tr	Mar 16 1888					
do	&c									Joseph	Sch	Tr													Funk Samuel C & wife	33	264	B & S	Jul 10 1888				
do	&c									Joseph	Sch	Tr													Ringgold Aaron S & wife	33	265	B & S	Jul 10 1888				
do	&c									Joseph	Sch	Tr													German Baptist Ch (Mill Creek)	33	266	B & S	Jul 10 1888				
do		Frances J Elizabeth R Ethel L Annie R							Margaret D John Mary V Lydia C					Z Olive									Funkhouser A P & wife &c	33	476	B & S	Oct 4 1888						

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

## Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation												
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T
Byrd	George								Strayer H V & wife	40	14	B & S	Mar 7 1891												
do	&c	Joseph Sch Tr								Slusser Samuel & wife	42	52	B & S	Oct 14 1891											
do		Isaac D								Graham David & wife	43	407	B & S	May 13 1892											
do	&c	Joseph Sch Tr								Richards James M	46	245	B & S	Apr 14 1893											
do	&c									Sarah J	46	453	Distribution	May 29 1893											
do	A S Tr								Carver Noah F	47	430	D of Tr	Nov 18 1893												
do		Isaac D								Thomas G W & wife &c	53	205	B & S	Nov 8 1895											
do		Nannie G								Painter Raphael & wife	53	409	B & S	Jan 20 1896											
do		Isaac D								Sanger Elizabeth S	53	486	B & S	Feb 8 1896											
do	&c	L S Ch Tr								Linhoss Geo &c	54	215	B & S	Apr 22 1896											
do	Annie J								Garber Annie	62	465	B & S	Jan 25 1900												
do		Maggie R								Sophia R	66	219	B & S	Sep 16 1901											
do		L S								Christian A B & wife &c	69	216	B & S	Dec 19 1902											
do		L S								Dayton Cemetery Co	72	363	B & S	Apr 16 1904											
do	Amanda J								Cootes John G	77	215	B & S	Apr 28 1906												
do		Mary								Randolph B H & wife	83	346	B & S	Aug 6 1908											
do		John M Alice								Thompson Catharine	84	150	B & S	Oct 19 1908											
do		Mary								Wright John T & wife	84	457	B & S	Jan 11 1909											